4/26/01

05-02-2001

FODM 16-5



101697443

LOT9-2000-0029 US1

16-27

10100171	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademerk Office PATENTS ONLY Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Terry J. Linsey Charles R. Hill Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: Armonk State NY ZIP: 10504
03/26/01 • 03/21/01	
Execution Date: 03/26/01; 03/21/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) sitsched? Yes Q No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen T. Keohane, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	C Enclosed
Lotus Development Corporation	XD Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Cambridge Parkway	8. Deposit account number: 12-2158
City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02142	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Stephen T. Keohane	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

REEL: 011736 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Terry J. Linsey of 118 Nonset Path, Acton, Massachusetts 01720, and Charles R. Hill of 220 Claflin Street, Belmont, Massachusetts 02478, have invented certain improvements in **METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A SEPARATE BROWSER WINDOW WITH INFORMATION FROM THE MAIN WINDOW IN A SIMPLER FORMAT**, a United States patent application, the specification of which was filed on December 29, 2000 and assigned application number 09/752,962.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED

Inventor (1):	Terry J. Linsey
	Date: 3/26/01
Inventor (2):	Charles R. Hill Date: 3/21/2001

 \sim

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011736 FRAME: 0008